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Event Name:
Event Name:
Date:

Venue:

Duration of Event:
No. of Participants:

Event Agenda:

TIME
10:30 AM to 10.45 AM

10:45 AM to 11:20 AM

11:25 AM to 12:00 AM

12:00 AM to 12:15 AM
12:15 AM to 12:45 PM

12:45 PM to 01:00 PM
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Young Entrepreneurs Programme

13.09.2022

Government PU College, Puttur

3 Hours
82

TOPIC

Talking Points of Additional
Chief Secretary, Department
of Electronics, IT, Bt and S&T,
Government of Karnataka
Introduction to
Entrepreneurship (Foster
creativity and innovation)

Startup Life Cycle
(Generating a Business Idea
and plan) &

Ecosystem

Break

Case Study: Journey of his
company in ERP Solution

Group Photo with School
Children & Meet and greet
with student entrepreneurs

SPEAKER
Mr. Duddela Sai Prashanth,
Asst. Professor & CC — NAIN,
SCEM, Mangaluru

Mr. Sarath Chandra N R
Managing Director

Samanvaya Sahyadri Tech LLP
Ms. Pranamya AY

Educator

Sahyadri EDU Dreamers Pvt Ltd

Mr. Sawan J Kotian
Co-Founder,

Effinity Technologies Pvt Ltd.
Mr. Sawan J Kotian
Co-Founder,

Effinity Technologies Pvt Ltd.
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Event Overview:

M The Department of Electronics, IT, Bt and S&T, Government of
Karnataka (GoK), being the nodal Department for Startups in the
state, conducted the 'Young Entrepreneurs Programme (YEP) for

( “ school students of Government PU College, Puttur, on 13%
September '22, in collaboration with Startup Karnataka and New

ﬁ Age Innovation Network (NAIN) college -Sahyadri College of

Engineering and Management. The event witnessed a participation
of 82 school students.

The programme's objective was to make students independent and self-reliant and expose
them to the need for entrepreneurship, identifying a problem, product development, and
building a business plan. This event encourages students to be innovative and take their
innovation to the market.

The program started with a brief introduction to entrepreneurship by Mr Sarath Chnadra NR,
Managing Director, Samanvaya Sahyadri Tech LLP.

Ms. Pranamya AY, Educator, Sahyadri EDU Dreamers Pvt Ltd, conducted the next session on
the startup life cycle from generating a business idea to a plan.

Mr.Sawan J Kotian, Co-Founder of Effinity Technologies Pvt Ltd, presented a case study on his
company's journey in ERP solutions. He also took the opportunity to meet young
entrepreneurs and motivated them to become aspiring entrepreneurs.

Event Outcome:

/

The session helped students understand the definition
of Startup and Entrepreneurship, the difference
between invention and innovation and how it leads to
generating funds, how to identify problems from
different sectors, and how to make a business plan for
developed solutions and various funding schemes for
startups in Karnataka. By the end of the session, all the
students were trained to be exceptional problem
solvers and motivated to be aspiring entrepreneurs.
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Snapshots from the Event:
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List of Participants:
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Student Name
P SADHAN
MANVITH N
RAKSHITH K
ARJUN KR
HITHESH P K
RAKSHITH SHRI RAM K
AYUSH
K CHANDAN MALLYA
SUHAL NARAYAN K
AKSHAYNATH P SHETTY
JEEVAN
AKASH P
NANDAN K H
CHINAMAYA
NIROSH K
SATHWIK KARANTHA
HARSHITH N
BRIJESHR H
VISHAL P R
SARTHAK S POOJARI
VENKATESH SHENOY
SHREYAS
ANIRUDDHA DHOTA
ADITHYA A
NEERAJ M
SRUJAN
RAJATH
TWAHIR
AFTHAB
VAISHAK
DITHIHR
ANKITHA
YASHIKA M
NIKITHA
GOUTHAMI
SAMEEKSHA
SWEEKRITHI SUVARNA
SHREEKRIPA N
THEJASHREE
SUSHMITHA
VILASINI

Student Mobile Number

+91-9980803415
+91-9449229052
+91-9743044545
+91-9448624883
+91-9008224037
+91-9110872618
+91-8105816608
+91-9110495584
+91-9482969268
+91-7475156412
+91-9902470430
+91-9632369488
+91-9880968985
+91-9380003753
+91-9481257426
+91-9449102352
+91-7899583836
+91-9686305304
+91-9449245086
+91-9480146635
+91-9483288107
+91-8310605270
+91-9141023219
+91-9481753572
+91-7899414672
+91-7899818138
+91-9481575676
+91-9899329046
+91-9611531719
+91-9008857423
+91-8431120552
+91-9980280548
+91-9741847105
+91-9535623692
+91-9844051767
+91-7348966208
+91-6360248229
+91-9481757250
+91-6364208547
+91-8105062495
+91-9632689070
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S No
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
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Student Name
DHANYASHREE P
NAVYASHREE
SHANTHA
NIVEDITHA B
SWATHI
ADYABS
SWADHIK
P HARSHA ACHARYA
ABHIRAMA H
ANSAR
YASHMITH N
ARUN KUMAR V
CHINMAYAKRISHNA
VEERA M
YAHTIN ITHRAJ
KV DEVAADARSHAN
HEMANTH
ATHMESH B RAI
THANMAY H

K ANIRUDDHA BALTHILLAYA

ADITHYA KUMAR B
VISHWAROOPA
THANUSHREE
SHRIYARV
AVANTHI SHARMA
ANANYA

SHIVANI K

NIDHI R

RAMITHA R
RANITHA R
SAANVIK S
VEEKSHA

SANVI

SINCHANA
SINCHANA R
SINCHANA S
ASHRITHA KULAL P
SAMITH SHETTY S
SRUJAN P

KIRAN S

PAVAN JOSTER D'ALMEDA

Student Mobile Number
+91-9480453856
+91-9880621287
+91-8861940489
+91-8088750424
+91-8050414782
+91-8277167090
+91-9449616406
+91-9741770719
+91-9449102955
+91-9663624518
+91-9741160876
+91-9611264303
+91-9008702386
+91-9481544920
+91-9900598395
+91-9945991750
+91-8762256522
+91-7899163129
+91-9686917027
+91-9481846146
+91-9448216146
+91-9686042590
+91-8762734585
+91-9448858101
+91-9739301233
+91-9731522991
+91-8618393142
+91-9980863384
+91-7022195397
+91-7022195397
+91-8970034158
+91-9740764684
+91-9402666860
+91-9480791308
+91-9448843313
+91-7975501460
+91-9008901717
+91-9686923978
+91-9482333823
+91-8762921728
+91-9980885683
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