







# YOUNG ENTREPRENEURS PROGRAMME

"Developing an Entrepreneurship Mindset"

DATE: 13.09.2022

TIME: 10:30 AM TO 01:00 PM

**VENUE: GOVERNMENT PU COLLEGE, PUTTUR** 

NAME OF INSTITUTION AND LOGO

**SAHYADRI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT** 



KARNATAKA INNOVATION & TECHNOLOGY SOCIETY

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS, IT & BT

GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA



# Young Entrepreneurs Programme Developing an Entrepreneurship Mindset



### Contents

Event Name:	
Event Agenda:	
Event Overview:	
Event Outcome:	3
Snapshots from the Event:	4
List of Participants:	F





## **Developing an Entrepreneurship Mindset**

### **Event Name:**

Event Name:	Young Entrepreneurs Programme	
Date:	13.09.2022	
Venue:	Government PU College, Puttur	
<b>Duration of Event:</b>	3 Hours	
No. of Participants:	82	

## Event Agenda:

TIME	TOPIC	SPEAKER
10:30 AM to 10.45 AM	Talking Points of Additional Chief Secretary, Department of Electronics, IT, Bt and S&T, Government of Karnataka	Mr. Duddela Sai Prashanth, Asst. Professor & CC – NAIN, SCEM, Mangaluru
10:45 AM to 11:20 AM	Introduction to Entrepreneurship (Foster creativity and innovation)	Mr. Sarath Chandra N R Managing Director Samanvaya Sahyadri Tech LLP
11:25 AM to 12:00 AM	Startup Life Cycle (Generating a Business Idea and plan) & Ecosystem	Ms. Pranamya A Y Educator Sahyadri EDU Dreamers Pvt Ltd
12:00 AM to 12:15 AM	Break	
12:15 AM to 12:45 PM	Case Study: Journey of his company in ERP Solution	Mr. Sawan J Kotian Co-Founder, Effinity Technologies Pvt Ltd.
12:45 PM to 01:00 PM	Group Photo with School Children & Meet and greet with student entrepreneurs	Mr. Sawan J Kotian Co-Founder, Effinity Technologies Pvt Ltd.





#### **Developing an Entrepreneurship Mindset**

#### **Event Overview:**



The Department of Electronics, IT, Bt and S&T, Government of Karnataka (GoK), being the nodal Department for Startups in the state, conducted the 'Young Entrepreneurs Programme (YEP) for school students of Government PU College, Puttur, on 13<sup>th</sup> September '22, in collaboration with Startup Karnataka and New Age Innovation Network (NAIN) college -Sahyadri College of Engineering and Management. The event witnessed a participation of 82 school students.

The programme's objective was to make students independent and self-reliant and expose them to the need for entrepreneurship, identifying a problem, product development, and building a business plan. This event encourages students to be innovative and take their innovation to the market.

The program started with a brief introduction to entrepreneurship by Mr Sarath Chnadra NR, Managing Director, Samanvaya Sahyadri Tech LLP.

Ms. Pranamya AY, Educator, Sahyadri EDU Dreamers Pvt Ltd, conducted the next session on the startup life cycle from generating a business idea to a plan.

Mr.Sawan J Kotian, Co-Founder of Effinity Technologies Pvt Ltd, presented a case study on his company's journey in ERP solutions. He also took the opportunity to meet young entrepreneurs and motivated them to become aspiring entrepreneurs.

#### **Event Outcome:**



The session helped students understand the definition of Startup and Entrepreneurship, the difference between invention and innovation and how it leads to generating funds, how to identify problems from different sectors, and how to make a business plan for developed solutions and various funding schemes for startups in Karnataka. By the end of the session, all the students were trained to be exceptional problem solvers and motivated to be aspiring entrepreneurs.



# Young Entrepreneurs Programme Developing an Entrepreneurship Mindset



## Snapshots from the Event:











## **Developing an Entrepreneurship Mindset**







# Young Entrepreneurs Programme Developing an Entrepreneurship Mindset



# List of Participants:

S No	Student Name	Student Mobile Number
1	P SADHAN	+91-9980803415
2	MANVITH N	+91-9449229052
3	RAKSHITH K	+91-9743044545
4	ARJUN K R	+91-9448624883
5	HITHESH P K	+91-9008224037
6	RAKSHITH SHRI RAM K	+91-9110872618
7	AYUSH	+91-8105816608
8	K CHANDAN MALLYA	+91-9110495584
9	SUHAL NARAYAN K	+91-9482969268
10	AKSHAYNATH P SHETTY	+91-7475156412
11	JEEVAN	+91-9902470430
12	AKASH P	+91-9632369488
13	NANDAN K H	+91-9880968985
14	CHINAMAYA	+91-9380003753
15	NIROSH K	+91-9481257426
16	SATHWIK KARANTHA	+91-9449102352
17	HARSHITH N	+91-7899583836
18	BRIJESH R H	+91-9686305304
19	VISHAL P R	+91-9449245086
20	SARTHAK S POOJARI	+91-9480146635
21	VENKATESH SHENOY	+91-9483288107
22	SHREYAS	+91-8310605270
23	ANIRUDDHA DHOTA	+91-9141023219
24	ADITHYA A	+91-9481753572
25	NEERAJ M	+91-7899414672
26	SRUJAN	+91-7899818138
27	RAJATH	+91-9481575676
28	TWAHIR	+91-9899329046
29	AFTHAB	+91-9611531719
30	VAISHAK	+91-9008857423
31	DITHI H R	+91-8431120552
32	ANKITHA	+91-9980280548
33	YASHIKA M	+91-9741847105
34	NIKITHA	+91-9535623692
35	GOUTHAMI	+91-9844051767
36	SAMEEKSHA	+91-7348966208
37	SWEEKRITHI SUVARNA	+91-6360248229
38	SHREEKRIPA N	+91-9481757250
39	THEJASHREE	+91-6364208547
40	SUSHMITHA	+91-8105062495
41	VILASINI	+91-9632689070





## **Developing an Entrepreneurship Mindset**

S No	Student Name	Student Mobile Number
42	DHANYASHREE P	+91-9480453856
43	NAVYASHREE	+91-9880621287
44	SHANTHA	+91-8861940489
45	NIVEDITHA B	+91-8088750424
46	SWATHI	+91-8050414782
47	ADYA B S	+91-8277167090
48	SWADHIK	+91-9449616406
49	P HARSHA ACHARYA	+91-9741770719
50	ABHIRAMA H	+91-9449102955
51	ANSAR	+91-9663624518
52	YASHMITH N	+91-9741160876
53	ARUN KUMAR V	+91-9611264303
54	CHINMAYAKRISHNA	+91-9008702386
55	VEERA M	+91-9481544920
56	YAHTIN ITHRAJ	+91-9900598395
57	K V DEVAADARSHAN	+91-9945991750
58	HEMANTH	+91-8762256522
59	ATHMESH B RAI	+91-7899163129
60	THANMAY H	+91-9686917027
61	K ANIRUDDHA BALTHILLAYA	+91-9481846146
62	ADITHYA KUMAR B	+91-9448216146
63	VISHWAROOPA	+91-9686042590
64	THANUSHREE	+91-8762734585
65	SHRIYA R V	+91-9448858101
66	AVANTHI SHARMA	+91-9739301233
67	ANANYA	+91-9731522991
68	SHIVANI K	+91-8618393142
69	NIDHI R	+91-9980863384
70	RAMITHA R	+91-7022195397
71	RANITHA R	+91-7022195397
72	SAANVI K S	+91-8970034158
73	VEEKSHA	+91-9740764684
74	SANVI	+91-9402666860
75	SINCHANA	+91-9480791308
76	SINCHANA R	+91-9448843313
77	SINCHANA S	+91-7975501460
78	ASHRITHA KULAL P	+91-9008901717
79	SAMITH SHETTY S	+91-9686923978
80	SRUJAN P	+91-9482333823
81	KIRAN S	+91-8762921728
82	PAVAN JOSTER D'ALMEDA	+91-9980885683

\*-----